
BIOMARE workshop 
Sopot 19-23 April 2001

date hour activity place
19th April Thursday ARRIVAL DAY

17 coffee break IOPAS lobby
17.3 plenary introduction by Carlo/Herman Main seminar room

20 dinner Grand Hotel
20th April, Friday BIOINDICATORS DAY

8,00 - 8,45 breakfest Grand Hotel
9,00 - 10,30 Bioindicators discussion plenary Baltic/NS - Main Seminar

Arctic/At- Top Floor
10.30-11.00 coffee break IOPAS lobby
11,00 - 12,30 Bioindicators discussion in groups Main seminar room
12,30 - 13,00 coffee break IOPAS lobby
13,00 - 14,00 Bioindicators discussion in groups Baltic/NS - Main Seminar

Arctic/At- Top Floor
14,00 - 15,00 lunch IOPAS lobby

15,00 - 16,30
Bioindicators discussion in groups 
and drafting of reports on emanant topics Baltic/NS - Main Seminar

Arctic/At- Top Floor
16,30 - 17,00 coffee break IOPAS lobby
17,00 - 18,30 Bioindicators discussion plenary Main seminar room
19.00 - Wild Boar Dinner Forest Tavern

21st April, Saturday FLAGSHIP SITES DAY
8,00 - 8,45 breakfest Grand Hotel
9,00 - 10,30 Flagship sites discussion plenary Baltic/NS - Main Seminar

Arctic/At- Top Floor
10.30-11.00 coffee break IOPAS lobby
11,00 - 12,30 Flagship sites discussion in groups Main seminar room
12,30 - 13,00 coffee break IOPAS lobby
13,00 - 14,00 Flagship sites discussion in groups Baltic/NS - Main Seminar

Arctic/At- Top Floor
14,00 - 15,00 lunch IOPAS lobby

15,00 - 16,30
Flagship sites discussion in groups 
and drafting of reports on emanant topics Baltic/NS - Main Seminar

Arctic/At- Top Floor
16,30 - 17,00 coffee break IOPAS lobby
17,00 - 19,00 Flagship sites discussion plenary Main seminar room

20 dinner Grand Hotel
22nd April, Sunday NETWORKING DAY

8,00 - 8,45 breakfest Grand Hotel
9,00 - 10,00 trip to proposed Flagship Site -Puck Bay shuttle bus
10,00 - 11,30 presentation of local marine fauna habitats Rzucewo
11,30 - 12,30 lunch Rzucewo castle 
12,30 - 13,30 trip to Hel Marine Station shuttle bus
13,30 - 14,00 roundtrip in Hel Marine Station facilities Hel
14,00 - 14,30 coffee break Hel
14,30 - 16,30 Networking and dissemination, plenary Hel
17,00 - 18,30 dinner Fisherman's Pub "Maszoperia"
18,30 - 20,30 trip back to hotel shuttle bus

23rd April, Monday DEPARTURE DAY
8,00 - 8,45 breakfest Grand Hotel
9,00 - 10,00 closing the workshop, final discussion Main seminar room

leaving for airport, possible excursion to 
the Old City of Gdansk



nr country institute representative status email
(partner nr)

1 Norway (6) Akvaplan Sabine Cochrane reg. Coordinator Atl/.Arctic sabine.cochrane@akvaplan.niva.no  
2 Norway (6) NIVA Tom Pearson member Atl./Arctic pearson@sol.co.uk
3 UK (2) PML Richard Warwick WP1 leader  rmw@pml.ac.uk Atlantic/ Arctic
4 UK (18) CERCI Jean-Paul Ducrotoy member Atl./Arctic external@ucscarb.ac.uk
5 Eire (4) EcoServe Chris Emblow WP3 leader  cemblow@ecoserve.ie
6 Eire (4) EcoServe Mona McCrea member Atl./Arctic mona@ecoserve.ie
7 France (16) CNRS Claude.Amiard-Triquet member Atl./Arctic  Claude.Amiard-Triquet@isomer.univ-nantes.fr
8 France (16) CNRS Philippe Garrigues member Atl./Arctic p.garrigues@lptc.u-bordeaux.fr
9 France (16) CNRS Jean-Pierre Feral WP2 leader feral@obs-banyuls.fr

10 Azores, Portugal (5) UoA Ricardo Serrao Santos  reg. Coordinator Atl/.Arctic ricardo@dop.uac.pt
11 Azores, Portugal (5) UoA Pedro Afonso Santos member Atl./Arctic  afonso@dop.uac.pt 
12 Poland (9) IOPAS Jan Marcin Wês³awski reg. Coordinator N.Sea/Balt. weslaw@iopan.gda.pl
13 Poland (9) UL Krzysztof Ja¿d¿ewski guest N.Sea/Baltic kryjaz@biol.uni.lodz.pl
14 Poland (9) IOPAS Piotr Kukliñski member N.Sea/Baltic kuki@iopan.gda.pl
15 Finland (19) AAS Sonja Salovius member N.Sea/Baltic sonja.salovius@abo.fi
16 Finland (19) AAS/UoT Ulla Helminen member  N.Sea/Baltic
17 Lithuania (21) CORPI Sergey Olenin member N.Sea/Baltic serg@samc.ku.lt
18 Netherlands (1) NIOO Pim van Avesaath member avesaath@cemo.nioo.knaw.nl
19 Netherlands (1) NIOO Carlo Heip General coordinator heip@cemo.nioo.knaw.nl
20 Netherlands (1) NIOO Herman Hummel General coordinator hummelcemo.nioo.knaw.nl
21 Belgium (17) UG Magda Vincx member N.Sea/Baltic magda.vincx@rug.ac.be
22 Belgium (17) UG Steven Degraer member N.Sea/Baltic steven.degraer@rug.ac.be
23 Finland (20) TZS Eva Sandberg -Kilpi member N.Sea/Baltic eva.sandberg@helsinki.fi
24 Finland (20) TZS Ari Ruskanen member N.Sea/Baltic
25 Germany (10) AWI Fred Buchholz    reg. Coordinator N.Sea/Balt. fbuchholz@awi-bremerhaven.de
26 Germany (10) IOW Doris Schiedke guest N.Sea/Baltic
27 France (16) UM Thierry Perez member Mediterranean perez@com.univ-mrs.fr
28 Poland (9) UG Maciej Wo³owicz guest N.Sea/Baltic ocemw@univ.gda.pl
29 Poland (9) MIR Jan Warzocha guest N.Sea/Baltic warzocha@mir.gdynia.pl


